Illinois law.
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Section 900.406  County Board Recommendation 

At the informational meeting or within 30 business days following the meeting, the county board shall submit to the Department an advisory, non-binding recommendation about the proposed new facility's construction in accordance with the applicable requirements of the Act.  The advisory, non-binding recommendation shall contain, at a minimum, the following: 

a)	A statement of whether the proposed facility achieves or fails to achieve each of the 8 siting criteria described in subsection (d) of Section 12 of the Livestock Management Facilities Act [510 ILCS 77/12(d)] and Section 900.405(h) of this Subpart; and 

b)	A statement of the information and criteria used by the county board in determining that the proposed facility met or failed to meet any of the criteria described in subsection (d) of Section 12 of the Livestock Management Facilities Act and Section 900.405(h) of this Subpart. [510 ILCS 77/12(b)] 
